

Sponsors: Student Body President Spialek, Secretary Hall, Senator Marquis Resolution Authorizing STATE Your Art Competition WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, school pride is a goal of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, STATE Your Art will be a campus-wide competition to promote school pride; WHEREAS, students can submit artwork to hang in various locations across campus; WHEREAS, a jury of students and faculty will determine the winners of the competition; WHEREAS, students may submit artwork the week of January 25, 2010; WHEREAS, the jury will make final decisions between January 29, 2010-February 3, 2010; WHEREAS, the art will be unveiled on Founders Day, February 15, 2010; WHEREAS, University Marketing and Communications will assist the Student Government Association with this competition through the creation of the marketing material and entry forms; WHEREAS, \$1,000 has been requested for entry forms, publicity through posters, post cards, and Vidette ads, and Facilities charges to hang the artwork; WHEREAS, the Executive Committee and the Finance and Allocation Committee have approved the funding request of \$1,000; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the STATE Your Art competition; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Krug to ensure all funds are allocated accordingly. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 11 day of November , 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52
53
Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly

54 Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 19 Y A N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP